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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT— continued.

4—B. 7.

25

tern.I 1902-3.

LAND AND INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT—contd. £ £ •
VOTE No. 20—continued.

Salaries—continued.
Accountant (also Advances to Settlers Office, £50)
20 Clerks : 1 at £300. 1 at £290, 1 at £270, 1 at £265,

3 at £250, 2 at £240,1 at £230,1 at £200, 2 at £190,
1 at £180,1 at £140, 1 at £130 2 at £120, 2 at £110

3 Cadets : 1 at £50, 2 at £40 ...
Lodging allowance : 3 at £26

Messenger (also Valuation Department, £50, and Ad-
vances to Settlers Office, £25)

350

i 4,075
130
78
63

Other Charges—
Advertising ... ... •Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late

J. E. Francis, equal to two months' salary
Contribution to Valuation Department
Extra clerical assistance
Law-costs
Payment to Postal Department
Return for Parliament
Travelling-expenses
Contingencies .

6,046

2
3

200

4
5
0
7
8
'.)
10

26
7,500
4,500

250
400
400
300
100

Total—Vote No, 20 ...
13,676

19.72219,722

TREASURY : MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

1
2

3
4
5

VOTE No. 21.
Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London ...
Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of deben-

tures issued under "The ConsolidatedLoan Act, 1867"
Exchange and commission
Extra clerical assistance
Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-of-

kin of amount paid into the Consolidated Fund in
respect of intestate estate—H. Bromley

Refund to the Public Trustee under section 76 of
" The Public Revenues Act, 1891," in respect of the
Rating Act

Salarv of Registrar of Consols...
Salary of Secretary, Civil Service Officers' Guarantee

Board
Wages of assistant binders
Contingencies

4,500

250
3,500
1,000

34
6

22
507

8

9
10

50
312

1,000

Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The
Public Revenues Act, 1891"

10,718
350

Total—Votk No. 21 ... 10,368

TOTAL OF CLASS III. £42,968
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