## $Appropriations \ for \ Consolidated \ Fund \ Services.$

## CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item		1902-3.	
•	LAND AND INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT—contd.	£	£ ·
	VOTE No. 20—continued.		
1	Salabies—continued.		
	Accountant (also Advances to Settlers Office, £50)	<b>35</b> 0	
	20 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £290, 1 at £270, 1 at £265, 3 at £250, 2 at £240, 1 at £230, 1 at £200, 2 at £190,		
	1 at £180, 1 at £140, 1 at £130, 2 at £120, 2 at £110	4,075	
	3 Cadets: 1 at £50, 2 at £40 Lodging allowance: 3 at £26	$\begin{array}{c c} 130 \\ 78 \end{array}$	
	Messenger (also Valuation Department, £50, and Ad-		
	vances to Settlers Office, £25)	63	
		6,046	
	Other Charges—	200	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Advertising	200	•
•,	J. E. Francis, equal to two months' salary	26	
4	Contribution to Valuation Department	7,500	
$\frac{5}{6}$	Extra clerical assistance Law-costs	4,500 250	
7	Payment to Postal Department	400	
$\frac{8}{9}$	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	400 300	
10	Contingencies	100	
		13,676	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 20		19,722
	101AL— VOIE 110, 20		10,1 42
	TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		
	VOTE No. 21.		
1	Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London	4,500	
2	Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of deben- tures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"	250	
3	Exchange and commission	3,500	
4 5	Extra clerical assistance Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-of-	1,000	
9	kin of amount paid into the Consolidated Fund in		
	respect of intestate estate—H. Bromley	34	
6	Refund to the Public Trustee under section 76 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891," in respect of the		
	Rating Act	22	
7	Salary of Registrar of Consols Salary of Secretary, Civil Service Officers' Guarantee	50	
8	Board	50	
9	Wages of assistant binders	312	
10	Contingencies	1,000	
	3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3	10,718	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"	350	
	Тотац Vote No. 21		10,368